## City of Waltham, MA Bear Hill Road & Second Avenue Water Main Replacement Project BID RESULTS

				D'Allessandro Corp.		Revoli Construction		J.D'Amico, INC.		P.Gioiozo & Sons	
	BASE BID		Unit		Unit		Unit		Unit		
Item No.	Description	Total	Price		Price		Price		Price		
1A	12" CL56 CLDI Water	7600 LF	\$127.00	\$965,200.00	\$190.00	\$1,444,000.00	\$145.00	\$1,102,000.00	\$174.00	\$1,322,400.00	
1B	10" CL56 CLDI Water	75 LF	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$235.00	\$17,625.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	
1C	8" CL56 CLDI Water	530 LF	\$190.00	\$100,700.00	\$175.00	\$92,750.00	\$220.00	\$116,600.00	\$165.00	\$87,450.00	
1D	6" CL52 CLDI Water	950 LF	\$115.00	\$109,250.00	\$170.00	\$161,500.00	\$195.00	\$185,250.00	\$159.00	\$151,050.00	
1E	4" CL56 CLDI Water	140 LF	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$175.00	\$24,500.00	\$155.00	\$21,700.00	
1EA	8"x6" Tapping Sleeve and 6" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
1F	12"x6" Tapping Sleeve and 6" Gate Valve	2 EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	
1G	10"x8" Tapping Sleeve and 10" Gate Valve	2 EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	
1H	12" Gate Valve	20 EA	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	
11	10" Gate Valve	2 EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
1J	8" Gate Valve	21 EA	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$39,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	
1K	6" Gate Valve	38 EA	\$800.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$64,600.00	
1L	4" Gate Valve	6 EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	
1M	Hydrant	18 EA	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$102,600.00	
1N	DI Fittings	18500 LBS	\$0.01	\$185.00	\$0.01	\$185.00	\$0.01	\$185.00	\$0.01	\$185.00	
10	1"-3" Type K Copper Tubing	100 LF	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	
1P	1"-3" Corp. Cock	5 EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
1Q	1"-3" Curb Stop & Street Service Box	5 EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	
1R	8" Bypass Piping	14800 LF	\$30.00	\$444,000.00	\$6.00	\$88,800.00	\$30.00	\$444,000.00	\$50.00	\$740,000.00	
1S	4"-6" Bypass Piping	360 LF	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.01	\$3.60	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	
1T	1"-3" Bypass Piping	150 LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	
10	Temporary Hydrant	15 EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	
1V	Bypass Connection to Building Service	65 EA	\$1,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$422,500.00	
	Dypass connection to Dunding Cervice	00 2/1	ψ1,000.00	ψ01,000.00	φ200.00	ψ10,200.00	φ4,000.00	φ200,000.00	φ0,000.00	ψ422,000.00	
2A	Unclassified Excavation	500 CY	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	
2B	Rock Excavation	500 CY	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	
2C	Gravel Borrow Refill	800 CY	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	
20		000 01	φ20.00	φ10,000.00	φ10.00	ψ14,400.00	φ0.01	φ0.00	φ0.01	φ0.00	
3A	3" Temporary Trench Pavement	9500 LF	\$16.00	\$152,000.00	\$20.00	\$190,000.00	\$8.00	\$76,000.00	\$20.00	\$190,000.00	
3B	5" Permanent Trench Pavement (2 lifts)	9500 LF	\$40.00	\$380,000.00	\$40.00	\$380,000.00	\$35.00	\$332,500.00	\$37.00	\$351,500.00	
3C	Bit. Conc. (handwork)	250 TON	\$220.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	
3D	3" Temporary Trench Pavement - Bypass	3000 LF	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$17.00	\$51,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	
3E	5" Permanent Trench Pavement - Bypass	3000 LF	\$32.00	\$96,000.00	\$20.00	\$60,000.00	\$20.00	\$60,000.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	
52	5 Termanent Trench Tavement - Dypass	3000 Li	ψ02.00	ψ30,000.00	ψ20.00	ψ00,000.00	ψ20.00	ψ00,000.00	ψ20.00	ψ/ 3,000.00	
4A	Concrete (encasement/cradles)	100 CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	
4B *	Police	4140 MH	\$50.00	\$207,000.00	\$50.00	\$207,000.00	\$50.00	\$207,000.00	\$50.00	\$207,000.00	
4D 4C	Remove/Dispose Asbestos Cement Pipe	100 LF	\$0.01	\$207,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$207,000.00	
40 4D	Unmarked Drain Service Repair	10 EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.00	\$0.10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4D 4E	Unmarked Sewer Service Repair	10 EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4E 4F		10 EA	\$500.00		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$10,000.00	
	Repair Drain or Sewer structure	400 LF	\$500.00	\$5,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$0.01	\$14,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00 \$16,800.00	
4G 4H	Remove & Reset Granite Curb	200 LF	\$40.00	\$16,000.00			\$25.00	\$10,000.00		\$16,800.00 \$12,000.00	
	Furnish & Install Granite Curb				\$45.00	\$9,000.00			\$60.00		
41	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalk	400 SY	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	
4J	Furnish & Install Bit. Conc. Sidewalk	20 SY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
4K	Loam & Seed or Mulch LS repair	1800 SY	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$0.01	\$18.00		\$12,600.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	
4L	Straw Filter Tubes "Wattles"	1400 LF	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00		\$9,800.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	
4M	Temporary Pavement Markings	8000 LF	\$0.40	\$3,200.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$0.30	\$2,400.00	
4N	Permanent Pavement Markings	8000 LF	\$0.40	\$3,200.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$0.70	\$5,600.00	
40	Traffic - Variable Message Boards	4 EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	
L				A		A 1 5		A / =		<b>Aa</b> <i>c</i>	
5A	Mobilization	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
5B	Misc. Work & Cleanup	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
5C	Traffic Control	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
L											
L	Bid Total		Corrected	\$3,216,198.00		\$3,264,823.80		\$3,485,037.85		\$4,643,998.00	
			Recorded	* \$3,159,198.00							
	4										

\* D'Allessandro did not use the revised bid page for 00300-10 of Addendum #1 which set the police hours at a fixed number. Using the correct bid page with the corrected police hours places the new total at \$3,216,198.00